

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1293

Page 1, line 11, after the underscored period insert "For purposes of this section, "taxing district" does not include a school district."

Page 1, line 12, remove "against a parcel of property"

Page 1, line 13, remove "against that parcel of property"

Page 1, line 13, replace "three" with "four"

Page 1, line 16, after the underscored comma insert "the amount levied in dollars in the previous taxable year by the taxing district must be adjusted to reflect the taxes that would have been imposed against"

Page 1, line 17, remove "is taxable without regard to the limitation under this subsection but"

Page 1, remove line 18

Page 1, line 19, remove "subsection 3 applies to those improvements"

Page 1, line 21, after the underscored comma insert "the amount levied in dollars in the previous taxable year by the taxing district must be adjusted to reflect the taxes that would have been imposed against"

Page 1, line 22, remove "is not subject to the limitation in this"

Page 1, remove line 23

Page 1, line 24, remove "property under subsection 3 applies to the property"

Page 2, line 24, after the first "the" insert "dollar"

Renumber accordingly